



State Water Resources Control Board Division of Drinking Water

July 1, 2021

System No. 5400964

Sandra Blaylock Sierra Vista Association Rt 2, Box 487 Delano, CA 93215

RE: ORDER NO. 03_24_21R_001

This letter hereby rescinds Order No. 03_24_21R_001, issued April 7, 2021, to Sierra Vista Association (Water System) by the State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Drinking Water (Division). The Division recognizes that the Water System did not refuse the administrator appointment. The proposed administrator in Order No. 03_24_21R_001 was California Rural Water Association (CRWA). CRWA no longer has capacity to serve as an administrator for the Water System. A new administrator and order will be issued to the Water System in the coming months.

You can disregard the directives of Order No. 03_24_21R_001. The Water System should keep the original citation and attach this letter for its records. The Division regrets any inconvenience caused by the issuance of the citation.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Karen Nishimoto of my staff at (818) 551-2049.

Sincerely,

[Original signed by Andrew Altevogt. Web accessible version]

Andrew Altevogt, P.E. Assistant Deputy Director Division of Drinking Water State Water Resources Control Board

E. JOAQUIN ESQUIVEL, CHAIR | EILEEN SOBECK, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1001 | Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 | Mailing Address: P.O. Box 100, Sacramento, CA 95812-0100 | www.waterboards.ca.gov

cc: Bryan Potter, P.E. Tulare District Engineer Division of Drinking Water 285 W. Bullard Avenue, Suite 101 Fresno, CA 93704

> Tricia Wathen, P.E. Central CA Section Chief Division of Drinking Water 285 W. Bullard Avenue, Suite 101 Fresno, CA 93704

Supervisor Vander Poel III, Chairman Tulare County Board of Supervisors County of Tulare Administrative Offices 2800 W. Burrel Ave Visalia, CA 93291